
March 28, 2026 CHUKYO 12R PHILIPPINES TROPHY

CHUKYO
12

Post Time

 16:00
12R PHILIPPINES TROPHY
F&M DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:30,080,000 Yen

1400m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   15,800   6,300   4,000   2,400   1,580

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      364     104      52                

Total       (1000Yen)   16,164   6,404   4,052   2,400   1,580
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1400m
Turf 1000m
Turf 1200m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Saturnalia F4 68 17,200,000 Yen CHUT 2.0.1.0 1400 1.0.0.0 Mar 14/26 62 1CHUKYO1 Jan 5/26 56 1KYOTO2 Dec 14/25 54 5CHUKYO4 Nov 15/25 60 4KYOTO3 Oct 26/25 51 4NIIGATA4

County Fair(JPN) Yoshihito Nagaoka KYOT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win KASHIWAZAKI TOK 1-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.3 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /18 No.16 Fav. 2 8th /15 No.14 Fav. 5 3rd /16 No.13 Fav.10 14th /18 No. 7 Fav.17 10th /14 No. 2 Fav. 6

1 1 5 Count on It Chestnut Tomokazu Takano KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.1.4 456 -2 M Dee 56.0 458 0 M Nagashima 53.0 458 +4 M Nagashima 53.0 454 +2 K Taguchi 55.0 452 -2 M Nagashima 54.0
(Lord Kanaloa) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.3 1600m Turf Good 1:35.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.9 1600m Turf Good 1:36.1

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 2.0.1.8 ALLT 2.0.1.7 -- 1------------ 4-3 34.8F 34.1-35.0 3-2 34.4F 35.6-34.1 2-2-2 34.8F 36.1-34.9 1-1 35.6F 34.5-35.0 2-2 36.5F 35.2-35.2
Masatake Iida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 1 One Call Away(JPN)(0.0) Santanka(JPN)(0.6) Win Beatrice(JPN)(0.0) G T Dress(JPN)(0.6) Jazz(JPN)(1.3)
Rey de Oro F4 82 45,126,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 1.3.2.0 Feb 22/26 70 1TOKYO8 Dec 6/25 71 5NAKAYAMA1 Sep 21/25 77 4HANSHIN7 Jul 5/25 62 2FUKUSHIMA3 Jun 14/25 55 3TOKYO3

Bonne Soiree(JPN) Arata Saito KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win HOKUSETSU TOKUB 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho HANT 0.0.1.2 1200 1.0.0.2 3rd /16 No. 7 Fav. 7 10th /13 No.13 Fav. 3 4th /10 No.10 Fav. 1 1st /15 No.15 Fav. 1 2nd /18 No.17 Fav. 1

1 2 2 Notte Bianca Chestnut Keisuke Miyata KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.2 462 +6 A Tsumura 56.0 456 +10 A Tsumura 55.0 446 +2 Y Kawada 54.0 444 +2 A Tsumura 53.0 442 0 M Dee 53.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.1.2.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.9

Shadai Farm Total 2.3.3.4 ALLT 2.3.3.4 -------- 3------ 2-2 34.9F 34.7-34.9 6-5 33.7F 33.9-33.6 6-6 33.5F 34.2-34.0 5-4 35.1F 34.0-35.4 4-4 34.6F 35.0-35.0
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 1 0 1 Piko Rose(JPN)(0.2) And I Love Her(IRE(0.6) Asti Spumante(JPN)(0.4) Seiun Deseo(JPN)(-0.1) Evening Tide(JPN)(0.0)
Silver State M7 75 34,995,000 Yen CHUT 1.0.2.6 1400 0.0.1.2 Feb 1/26 77 2KYOTO2 Dec 7/25 73 5CHUKYO2 Oct 19/25 77 3KYOTO7 Aug 23/25 72 4CHUKYO1 Aug 3/25 68 3CHUKYO4

Sakura Aura(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOT 0.0.1.1 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win SHIMA TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win ARIMATSU TOKUBE 2-Win NAYABASHI TOKUB 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 3rd /7 No. 1 Fav. 5 8th /13 No. 5 Fav. 6 4th /10 No.10 Fav. 8 3rd /13 No. 4 Fav. 8 5th /8 No. 6 Fav. 6

2 3 4 Sakura Clover Bay Hiroki Kawashima KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.1.4.13 448 -2 M Sakai 56.0 450 -4 K Kokubun 54.0 454 0 M Sakai 56.0 454 +6 K Kokubun 56.0 448 -4 M Sakai 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.3.5 WETT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.4

Tanioka Stud Total 3.2.5.20 ALLT 1.1.5.17 -------------- 3 3-3 33.8F 36.3-33.7 5-4-3 34.3F 36.3-33.8 3-3 33.7F 36.0-33.7 2-2-2 33.9F 36.1-33.9 5-5-5 33.5F 36.2-33.3
Sakura Commerce Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 2.1.0.3 7 W 0 0 1 2 G T Dress(JPN)(0.3) Kingmaker(JPN)(0.8) Mini Transat(JPN)(0.2) Montecito(JPN)(0.1) Dianasaal(JPN)(0.7)
Duramente M6 73 32,670,000 Yen CHUT 1.1.0.0 1400 1.0.0.5 Feb 28/26 76 1HANSHIN3 Jan 4/26 75 1KYOTO1 Dec 7/25 78 5HANSHIN2 Sep 6/25 73 2SAPPORO5 Aug 16/25 77 1SAPPORO7

Swimmy Yunibansu(JPN)
Manami Nagashima KYOT 0.0.1.3 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win SAPPORO SPONICH 2-Win SHIRETOKO TOKUB 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.2 1200 1.2.0.9 6th /18 No.16 Fav. 9 7th /12 No. 9 Fav. 9 5th /17 No. 8 Fav.17 12th /16 No. 1 Fav. 5 2nd /13 No.13 Fav. 8

2 4 Mambia Chestnut Osamu Hirata KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.1.0.1 424 0 K Ikezoe 56.0 424 -2 R Wada 56.0 426 -18 R Wada 56.0 444 +8 K Ikezoe 56.0 436 -8 Y Fujioka 56.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.3 WETT 0.1.0.1 1800 0.0.1.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6

Northern Farm Total 2.3.1.15 ALLT 2.3.1.15 ------ 6-------- 11-11 34.0F 34.9-34.5 9-8 33.2F 35.9-34.3 6-5 34.9F 33.9-35.0 14-13 34.5F 34.3-35.0 10-8 33.0F 34.5-34.1
Tetsuya Kamei <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 2 0 2 Burgtor(JPN)(0.4) La La Maceration(J(0.3) Culavamsa(JPN)(0.2) Sound Moryana(JPN)(0.8) Especially(JPN)(0.0)
Strong Return F4 64 CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 Feb 28/26 74 1HANSHIN3 Dec 14/25 64 5HANSHIN4 Oct 5/25 67 4TOKYO2 Sep 14/25 65 4HANSHIN4 Aug 5/25 42  Morioka 

Petite Plage(JPN) Kyosuke Kokubun KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win KOTO TOKUBETSU 2-Win TVK SHO 2-Win NOSE TOKUBETSU 2-Win OPAL CUP 3YO Grade
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.3 1200 0.0.0.0 11th /18 No.13 Fav.17 8th /10 No.10 Fav.10 11th /17 No. 2 Fav.17 9th /9 No. 1 Fav. 8 1st /14 No.13 Fav. 7

3 5 Rush Storm Dark Bay Hiroyuki Oneda KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 432 -20 Y Kokubun 56.0 452 0 T Watanabe 55.0 452 -6 T Watanabe 54.0 458 +6 T Watanabe 53.0 452 0 T Watanabe 54.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.1 1700m Turf Good 1:45.4

Take Bokujo Total 3.3.2.9 ALLT 1.0.0.4 ------11-------- 17-17 34.1F 34.9-34.5 6-4 35.2F 35.0-34.8 14-13 33.9F 33.9-34.3 4-7-9 35.0F 38.1-34.3 3-4-2 37.9F      38.7
Masanori Kohama <--[Closer] ALLD 2.3.2.5 3 W 0 0 0 1 Burgtor(JPN)(0.7) Neve Fresca(JPN)(0.8) Jeux d'Eau(JPN)(0.6) Arenaria(JPN)(1.8) Datsukuwa^zu(-0.6)
Silver State M5 72 22,230,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 Mar 14/26 71 1HANSHIN7 Jan 10/26 74 1KYOTO3 Dec 20/25 75 5HANSHIN5 Nov 29/25 74 4KYOTO7 Sep 6/25 74 2SAPPORO5

Amour Liebe(JPN) Yoshihiro Furukawa KYOT 0.0.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 SANUKI TOKUBETS 2-Win SHISHIGATANI TO 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win SAPPORO SPONICH 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.3 1200 1.3.1.8 10th /15 No. 2 Fav. 7 9th /18 No.14 Fav. 7 5th /16 No.14 Fav. 6 5th /16 No. 7 Fav. 8 10th /16 No. 3 Fav.10

3 6 Tell a Kelly Bay Takatoshi Miyaji KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 498 -8 T Ogino 56.0 506 +4 T Ogino 54.0 502 +2 T Ogino 56.0 500 -10 T Ogino 56.0 510 +6 T Ogino 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.0

Northern Farm Total 1.3.1.12 ALLT 1.3.1.11 --10------------ 13-14 33.3F 34.3-33.9 12-11 33.7F 33.7-33.7 7-6 34.2F 33.3-34.9 8-9 34.1F 33.6-34.8 14-13 34.4F 34.3-35.0
Insel Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 0 Song of Life(JPN)(0.7) Jasper Divine(USA)(1.1) Blue Eyed Girl(JPN(0.3) Jun Vin Quete(JPN)(0.6) Sound Moryana(JPN)(0.7)
Kitasan Black F4 61 21,282,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.0 Dec 21/24 73 7KYOTO7 Dec 15/24 52 5NAKAYAMA6 Dec 1/24 54 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 2/24 47 5TOKYO1 Oct 12/24 44 4NIIGATA3

Laila(JPN) Genki Maruyama KYOT 1.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 MANRYO SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /12 No. 5 Fav. 7 1st /16 No. 3 Fav. 1 2nd /15 No. 7 Fav. 4 4th /11 No. 6 Fav. 5 3rd /18 No. 8 Fav. 9

4 7 6 Tanino Julep Bay Tatsuya Yoshioka KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.1.1.1 464 +6 H Miyuki 55.0 458 +2 T Kowata 55.0 456 +4 T Kowata 55.0 452 -2 T Kowata 55.0 454     S Ishibashi 55.0
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.6 1600m Turf Good 1:34.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.5

Okada Stud Total 2.1.1.1 ALLT 2.1.1.1 ---------------- 1-1 34.0F 35.9-34.0 1-1-1 35.0F 35.9-35.0 2-2-2 35.1F 34.7-34.9 3-3 35.0F 35.6-34.8 2-2 34.8F 35.9-34.0
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Yankee Barows(JPN)(-0.3) Rutonwaji(JPN)(-0.3) Joyful News(JPN)(0.2) Estupenda(JPN)(0.4) Mistress(JPN)(1.1)
Rulership M5 70 16,190,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Mar 8/26 77 2NAKAYAMA4 Feb 15/26 69 1KOKURA8 May 17/25 64 2KYOTO7 Apr 26/25 62 1FUKUSHIMA5 Mar 1/25 62 1HANSHIN1

Meisho Migliore(JPN)
Riki Takasugi KYOT 1.0.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win OHORI TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win FUKUSHIMA CHUO 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1200 2.0.0.10 5th /16 No.12 Fav.13 12th /18 No. 8 Fav.12 6th /13 No. 3 Fav. 9 11th /15 No. 8 Fav.12 11th /15 No.15 Fav. 8

4 8 Meisho Meigetsu Bay Kenichi Fujioka KOKT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.1 488 -8 R Takasugi 56.0 496 +16 K Nishizuka 53.0 480 +8 R Takasugi 55.0 472 -10 H Matsumoto 53.0 482 -2 R Takasugi 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.7 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1200m Turf Good 1:09.5 1200m Turf Soft 1:09.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.3

Mishima Bokujo Total 2.0.0.12 ALLT 2.0.0.12 ---- 5----12---- 16-16 33.5F 33.8-34.9 16-17 34.7F 33.7-35.1 11-12 33.8F 34.8-34.8 11-11 34.1F 34.1-34.2 9-10 35.5F 33.1-35.4
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 3 Pod Loire(JPN)(0.1) Meisho Seiro(JPN)(0.7) Wonder Kisara(JPN)(0.3) Tolkien(JPN)(0.8) Bouncy Step(JPN)(1.1)
Isla Bonita F4 71 21,467,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.1 1400 2.0.1.1 Aug 16/25 72 1SAPPORO7 Jul 20/25 70 1HAKODATE12 Feb 8/25 58 1TOKYO3 Dec 7/24 64 4CHUKYO3 Oct 26/24 87 4TOKYO7

Kyoei Bonita(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 SHIRETOKO TOKUB 2-Win SHIOSAI TOKUBET 2-Win HARUNA SHO 1-Win TSUWABUKI SHO 1-Win ARTEMIS STAKES  G3
56.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 6th /13 No.10 Fav. 7 13th /13 No. 3 Fav. 4 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 6 6th /12 No.11 Fav. 9 11th /11 No. 7 Fav.10

5 9 Kyoei Legacy Dark Bay Shinichi Ito KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.1 454 -14 M Matsuoka 54.0 468 +14 M Matsuoka 53.0 454 +10 M Matsuoka 55.0 444 -2 M Sakai 55.0 446 -2 M Matsuoka 55.0
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.7

Haruki Farm Total 2.0.2.4 ALLT 2.0.2.4 ---------------- 4-4 33.9F 34.5-34.1 3-3 34.9F 33.7-34.2 2-3 34.8F 34.9-35.2 8-6 36.0F 33.8-36.0 2-2 34.4F 35.1-33.6
Haruo Tanaka <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 1 1 Especially(JPN)(0.3) Mozu Nana Star(JPN(1.0) Bonne Soiree(JPN)(0.0) Rouge Lanakila(JPN(0.5) Brown Ratchet(JPN)(0.9)
Suave Richard M5 58 25,398,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Feb 10/26 54 1TOKYO4 Nov 15/25 73 5TOKYO3 Oct 12/25 67 4TOKYO4 May 31/25 79 2TOKYO11 May 3/25 61 1NIIGATA1

Dawn Chorus(JPN) Yasunari Iwata KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win TAKANOSUYAMA TO 2-Win HAYAMA TOKUBETS 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 9th /9 No. 8 Fav. 6 10th /13 No.11 Fav. 7 14th /16 No. 6 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No. 3 Fav. 3 1st /11 No. 8 Fav. 1

5 10 Wake Me Up Chestnut Kiyoshi Hagiwara KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.3.1.2 460 +8 D Sasaki 56.0 452 -2 T Marquand 56.0 454 +2 K Tosaki 55.0 452 +2 D Sasaki 56.0 450 -8 D Sasaki 56.0
(Heart's Cry) BL Four Seasons 1.1.1.1 WETT 0.1.0.0 1800 0.1.0.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.9 1600m Turf Yield 1:36.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.7

Northern Farm Total 4.4.1.5 ALLT 1.4.1.5 ------------ 9-- 5-5-6 35.8F 36.4-34.1 11-10 33.8F 36.4-33.5 11-11 33.7F 34.5-34.5 11-11 35.0F 35.5-35.8 7-7 34.1F 34.7-34.9
NICKS Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 3.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Teleos Sarah(JPN)(2.3) Danon Century(JPN)(1.1) Ai Sansan(JPN)(0.9) Win Iolite(JPN)(0.1) Oliebollen(JPN)(-0.2)
Mikki Isle F4 87 22,100,000 Yen CHUT 1.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 62 5CHUKYO6 Jul 26/25 61 3CHUKYO1 Jun 14/25 61 3HANSHIN3 Mar 2/25 100 1HANSHIN2 Feb 1/25 68 1KYOTO1

Knocknarea(JPN) Hayato Yoshida KYOT 1.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win TULIP SHO  G2 SHIRAUME SHO 1-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.1.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 1 3rd /10 No. 9 Fav. 3 2nd /13 No.10 Fav. 2 7th /14 No. 3 Fav. 8 4th /8 No. 7 Fav. 4

6 11 1 Laragh Bay Teiichi Konno KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 2.1.1.2 452 +18 K Ogino 55.0 434 -12 K Matsuyama 53.0 446 +4 K Matsuyama 53.0 442 -8 K Matsuyama 55.0 450 -12 K Matsuyama 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.1.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Good 1:36.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.3 1600m Turf Yield 1:35.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.3

Shadai Farm Total 2.1.1.2 ALLT 2.1.1.2 ---------------- 6-8-8 34.9F 35.5-35.7 2-3-3 34.0F 35.1-34.0 4-4 35.0F 36.2-34.9 14-14 33.1F 35.7-34.2 3-3 34.3F 36.7-33.9
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 0 Felsina(JPN)(-0.2) Mini Transat(JPN)(0.3) Smart Mistral(JPN)(0.4) Kurino Mei(JPN)(0.4) Montecito(JPN)(0.6)
Saturnalia F4 70 18,320,000 Yen CHUT 1.0.0.2 1400 2.0.0.5 Feb 28/26 77 1HANSHIN3 Sep 27/25 57 4HANSHIN8 Sep 15/25 60 4HANSHIN5 Jul 20/25 64 2KOKURA8 Mar 22/25 79 2CHUKYO3

Castle Lake(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOT 1.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win SHINRYO TOKUBET 2-Win YABAKEI TOKUBET 2-Win CHUNICHI SPORTS  G3
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.2 5th /18 No. 5 Fav. 8 11th /16 No. 8 Fav.14 9th /13 No. 3 Fav. 7 11th /18 No.13 Fav. 7 17th /18 No.10 Fav.16

6 12 Paradise Ridge Bay Takeshi Matsushita KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 484 +16 K Taguchi 56.0 468 +4 H Kawasu 54.0 464 +2 R Takasugi 54.0 462 0 K Taguchi 53.0 462 -6 H Kameda 55.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.7

K.I.Farm Total 2.0.0.9 ALLT 2.0.0.7 ------ 5-------- 3-4 34.5F 34.9-34.5 9-10 37.1F 34.3-36.3 5-5 38.0F 34.6-36.6 10-7 35.1F 32.9-34.8 4-8 36.0F 34.4-35.0
Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 3 W 0 0 0 0 Burgtor(JPN)(0.3) Takaneno Hanakosan(2.0) Yamanin Shura(JPN)(2.0) Flicker Jab(JPN)(1.1) Yankee Barows(JPN)(1.7)
Leontes F4 71 22,848,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 1.1.0.1 Feb 10/26 75 2KYOTO4 Dec 7/25 70 5HANSHIN2 Oct 19/25 60 4NIIGATA2 Jul 26/25 51 2NIIGATA1 Jul 13/25 52 2KOKURA6

In Flore(JPN) Suguru Hamanaka KYOT 1.1.0.1 1000 0.0.0.1 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win SENKO TOKUBETSU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.3 1200 1.0.0.4 8th /13 No.13 Fav.10 11th /17 No. 4 Fav.14 1st /18 No.13 Fav.12 12th /14 No. 5 Fav. 4 12th /15 No.16 Fav. 1

7 13 Cui Cui Bay Ryo Terashima KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 444 +4 Y Fujioka 56.0 440 -2 S Imamura 53.0 442 +2 S Imamura 53.0 440 +6 R King 53.0 434 0 K Matsuyama 53.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.7 1200m Turf Good 1:09.8 1000m Turf Firm 0:55.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.4

Kineusu Bokujo Total 2.1.0.6 ALLT 2.1.0.6 ------------ 8-- 10-9 34.3F 33.5-34.8 16-15 34.3F 33.9-35.0 9-7 34.5F 34.5-35.3 32.5F 32.6-32.5 4-3 35.9F 33.2-35.4
Tadakuni Sugiyama <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 1 Lucido(JPN)(0.7) Culavamsa(JPN)(0.8) Comune(JPN)(0.0) Happy Devi(JPN)(0.8) Donau Pearl(JPN)(0.8)
Maurice F4 80 25,665,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.1 Nov 16/25 76 4KYOTO4 Nov 2/25 76 3KYOTO11 Oct 19/25 75 3KYOTO7 Sep 14/25 62 4HANSHIN4 Aug 31/25 61 3NIIGATA4

Ronde Bosse(JPN) Koji Nishizuka KYOT 0.1.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 7th /15 No.15 Fav. 3 2nd /12 No. 4 Fav. 2 5th /10 No. 8 Fav. 3 1st /14 No. 1 Fav. 2 3rd /9 No. 6 Fav. 2

7 14 3 Finift Bay Hideaki Fujiwara KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 2.0.1.2 458 +6 K Matsuyama 55.0 452 -8 K Nishizuka 54.0 460 +8 T Yokoyama 54.0 452 -6 T Yokoyama 54.0 458 +12 K Tosaki 53.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 2000m Turf Firm 1:57.9

Northern Farm Total 2.1.2.4 ALLT 2.1.2.4 ---------------- 8-9 34.1F 35.0-34.4 8-8 33.0F 36.4-33.4 3-3 33.7F 36.0-33.7 2-2 33.1F 36.5-33.4 3-2 34.7F 35.3-34.1
Carrot Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 2 Underscore(JPN)(0.2) Hawaiian Time(JPN)(0.1) Mini Transat(JPN)(0.2) Olibanum(JPN)(-0.2) Makana(JPN)(0.8)
Hawkbill F4 54 22,470,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 Feb 14/26 63 1TOKYO5 Nov 9/25 67 5TOKYO2 Oct 12/25 69 4TOKYO4 Sep 20/25 56 4NAKAYAMA6 Sep 6/25 55 4NAKAYAMA1

Nishinocoupdecoeur(JPN)
Kyosuke Maruta KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 1.2.0.2 14th /16 No. 3 Fav.15 8th /16 No.16 Fav. 9 5th /16 No. 6 Fav.13 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 5 5th /16 No. 5 Fav.11

8 15 Seiun Ririshii Chestnut Yoshinori Muto KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.2 468 +4 K Ikezoe 56.0 464 +4 M Muto 55.0 460 +4 M Muto 55.0 456 +12 M Muto 54.0 444 +12 M Muto 54.0
(Kitten's Joy) Four Seasons 0.1.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.3 1300m Dirt Good 1:18.7 1300m Dirt Stand 1:18.8 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.5 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.3

Kinya Murakami Total 2.3.0.11 ALLT 1.3.0.7 ----------14---- 9-8 38.2F 35.7-36.9 10-10 36.5F 29.0-36.5 8-8 36.8F 28.9-36.8 7-6 37.4F 33.2-38.3 8-10 36.4F 35.4-36.0
Shigeyuki Nishiyama <--[Closer] ALLD 1.0.0.4 5 W 0 1 0 2 Adelante(JPN)(2.0) Anzu Ame(JPN)(1.2) Mars Odyssey(JPN)(1.1) Lava Glow(JPN)(0.0) Dona Carnaval(JPN)(0.9)
Maurice M5 69 24,781,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Jan 24/26 76 1KYOTO8 Jan 10/26 63 1KYOTO3 Nov 24/25 74 3FUKUSHIMA6 Aug 30/25 74 3NIIGATA3 Aug 9/25 75 2NIIGATA5

Retour(JPN) Yuji Nakai KYOT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win DEMACHI TOKUBET 2-Win GOSHIKINUMA TOK 2-Win AKAKURA TOKUBET 2-Win MIOMOTEGAWA TOK 2-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 5th /11 No.11 Fav. 6 7th /8 No. 5 Fav. 3 11th /16 No.14 Fav. 9 8th /13 No.11 Fav. 5 6th /16 No. 6 Fav. 5

8 16 L'Oeuf Or Chestnut Mitsumasa Nakauchida KOKT 0.0.1.1 1600 0.0.1.1 486 0 Y Nakai 56.0 486 +14 Y Nakai 56.0 472 -8 Y Nakai 56.0 480 0 H Uchida 53.0 480 -6 H Uchida 56.0
(Screen Hero) BL Four Seasons 1.0.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 2.0.2.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.2

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 2.0.3.8 ALLT 2.0.3.7 ---------------- 10-10 33.4F 36.8-33.8 3-3-2 38.8F 36.4-37.5 7-7-9 34.9F 36.2-35.0 3-3 33.3F 38.0-32.8 12-11 33.9F 35.3-34.4
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 2 0 2 3 Aim for Ace(JPN)(0.5) Mozu Cattleya(JPN)(1.6) Nolan Sunrise(JPN)(0.3) Ask Sexy More(JPN)(0.8) Ever Happiness(JPN(0.6)

CHUKYO Turf 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.26～2026.03.25）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  34   6   2   1  25 0.176 0.235
 2 Bricks and Mortar  22   4   4   0  14 0.182 0.364
 3 Silver State  31   3   6   2  20 0.097 0.290
 4 Admire Mars  18   3   2   0  13 0.167 0.278
 5 Epiphaneia  41   2   5   6  28 0.049 0.171
 6 Big Arthur  31   2   3   6  20 0.065 0.161
 7 Lord Kanaloa  50   2   3   4  41 0.040 0.100
 8 Saturnalia  20   2   3   0  15 0.100 0.250
 9 Lovely Day  10   2   2   1   5 0.200 0.400
10 Maurice  50   2   1   3  44 0.040 0.060
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March 28, 2026 CHUKYO 12R PHILIPPINES TROPHY F&M DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:30,080,000 Yen 1400m, Turf


